MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Снар. 196

Chapter 196.

Resolve in favor of the clerk of Committee on Manufactures.

J. M. Lane, in favor of. Resolved, that the sum of ten dollars be and hereby is appropriated to pay clerical services to the committee on manufactures, J. M. Lane.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 197.

Resolve in favor of F. W. Hill, Chairman of Committee on Agriculture.

F. W. Hill, in favor of.

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-nine dollars and fifty cents be and hereby is appropriated to be paid F. W. Hill, chairman of the committee on agriculture, for expenses incurred for mileage and typewriter.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 198.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk, Stenographer and Messenger to the Legal Affairs Committee.

Ruggles S.
Higgins,
Ethel M.
Wade and
Edward S.
Austin, in favor of.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of four hundred dollars to Ruggles S. Higgins, for services as clerk, one hundred and fifty dollars to Ethel M. Wade, for services as stenographer, and one hundred dollars to Edward S. Austin, for services as messenger to the legal affairs committee of the seventy-fifth legislature.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 199.

Resolve in favor of clerk of the Committee on Mercantile Affairs and Insurance.

Raymond S. Pinkham, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of seventy-five dollars to be paid to Raymond S. Pinkham for services to said committee.

Approved March 30, 1911.